Buckette (Three Year-0Old Filly Trot) - Grade 3

Sponsored by Purple Haze Stable

Records and Notes:
Stakes Record: 1:52 2/5 - Bluebird Dove (Peter Wrenn) - 2022
Record Purse: $121,240 (div) - 2004

Most Driver Wins: John Campbell (11)

Most Trainer Wins (Since 1992): Jimmy Takter (6)
Most Owner Wins: Castleton Farms (7)

Last Hambletonian Oaks Champ to win Buckette: Lookout Victory (1995)
Last Buckette champ to win Breeders Crown (3FT): Lookout Victory (1995)
Last Buckette champ to win Divisional Honors: Winky’s Goal (1993)

Buckette (3FT)

Year Horse Driver Trainer Owner(s) Time Purse
2025 Divine Thing Todd McCarthy Steve Carter Jay Mossbarger, Brent Hopper & Kyle Gray 1:53.2 $81,400
2024 Sadbirdstillsing Todd McCarthy Tony Alagna Crawford Farms Racing & Pryde Stables 1:54.0 $80,000
2023 Helpoftheseason Peter Wrenn Melanie Wrenn John Schmucker, Wrenn Rcg & Running Wild 1:54.2 $88,000
2022  Bluebird Dove Peter Wrenn Melanie Wrenn David H. McDuffee and L&L Devisser 1:52.2 $91,500
2021 HotAsHill Joe Bongiorno Ron Burke Burke Rcg, Karr, Knox, & Silva-Purnell-Libby 1:57.0 $45,825

Pub Crawl Andy Miller Julie Miller M. Katz, L. Katz, A. Libfeld & S. Goldband 1:57.2 $45,825
2020 CaviartEva Dexter Dunn Nancy Takter Caviart Farms 1:54.0 $41,100

Spoiled Princess Dexter Dunn R Nifty Norman Robert McNerney & Hauser Bros Rcng Ent 1:55.2 $41,100
2019 Sophia Lia Tim Tetrick Chris Beaver Beaver, Robinson, RBH Ventures & Rufenacht 1:54.3 $76,125
2018 Looking For Zelda Matt Kakaley Norm Parker Robert ]. Key 1:54.4 $82,200
2017 Cool Cates Andrew McCarthy Noel Daley All Laid Out Stable 1:56.0 $80,575
2016 Miss Tezsla Brett Miller Jimmy Takter Miss Tezsla Stable 1:55.1 $86,200
2015 Classical Annie Aaron Merriman  Jim Arledge, Jr. Baker, Schumaker & York, Jr. 1:54.0 $54,600

Speak To Me Brett Miller Jimmy Takter Brittany Farms 1:55.1 $54,600
2014 Lifetime Pursuit Yannick Gingras  Jimmy Takter Brittany Farms 1:53.4 $89,475
2013  Silver Credit Corey Callahan Randy Beekman Miller's Stable 1:54.4 $52,194

Frau Blucher Ron Pierce Chris Oakes Hauser, Oakes, Silva & Tudisco 1:53.1 $52,194
2012 Canadian Justice Peter Wrenn C. Kevin Thomas Thomas, Katz & Berto 1:57.3 $51,000

Bluff Tim Tetrick Ron Burke Willow Pond 1:54.0 $51,000
2011 Lady Andover Ron Pierce Bob Stewart Winterbeary Farm 1:57.3 $96,800
2010 CostaRica Ron Pierce Jimmy Takter Takter, Fielding & Fielding 1:56.0 $98,025
2009 Caviar Forthe Lady Charlie Norris Marty Wollam Acadia Farms 1:58.4 $53,750

Windsong Soprano David Miller Robert McIntosh Lothloren 1:58.0 $53,750
2008 Classic Lane David Miller Peter Foley Hatfield Stable 1:55.3 $82,830
2007  Vulcanize Ron Pierce Robert McIntosh Lothloren 1:57.1 $48,400

Pippiwhitestocking Jody Jamieson Harold Lunde Natan Schlachet & Kjell Magne 1:56.3 $48,400
2006 Love On The Rocks John Campbell Charles Sylvester  C. Sylvester & N. Goldman 1:58.0 $50,000

Bee Line Luc Ouellette Chris Beaver Johanna M. Beaver 1:56.4 $50,000
2005 Motivational George Brennan  Kathleen LaMontagne Kathleen LaMontagne 1:57.2 $52,000

Pacific Centerfold  Ed Lohmeyer Ed Lohmeyer Hogan, Lohmeyer, etc. 1:58.0 $52,000
2004 Olympics John Campbell Charles Sylvester ~ L&L Devisser 1:54.3 $60,620

Bramasole Eric Ledford Seldon Ledford James W. Jesk 1:56.3 $60,620
2003 Under My Thumb  Dave Palone Bruce Riegle Black Horse Racing 1:57.1 $101,140
2002 Darlane Mark O'Mara Mark O'Mara Darlene E. McNulty 1:57.4 $96,310
2001 Armbro Vanquish Jim Takter Jimmy Takter Armstrong Bros. 1:57.4 $54,975

Fun And Strokes George Brennan  Jim Campbell Arlene & Jules Siegel 1:58.0 $54,975



2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995
1994

1993
1992
1991
1990

1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952

Charisse Hanover
Sassys Victory
Poster Princess
Lady Wesgate
Baltic Region
Onthewingoflove
Gramola
Treasure Always
Wall Alone

Set You Free
Lookout Victory
Keystone Lula
Valley Dancing
Winky's Goal
Armbro Keepsake
Ebonita Hanover
Working Gal

Our First

Peace Corps
Stage Entrance
Keystone Harem
Newmarket S
Narva Hanover
Fancy Crown
Dancing Dervish
Lady Bowl
Single Hill

Nola Hanover
Classical Way
Imagery
Superlou

Ima Lulu
Meadow Bright
Noble Florie
Honeysuckle Rose
Kilbuck Mary
Noble Gal
Lovester

Miss Bluegrass
Ole Hanover
Little Flower
Fair Warning
Armbro Flight
Golden Make It
Kentucky Belle
Impish

Air Medal
Carlene Hanover
Expression
Yankee Lass
Hoot Song
Nimble Colby
Sweet Talk
Stenographer
Earl's Song

Lu Peck

Brad Maxwell
Jimmy Takter
Per Henriksen
Danny Collins

John Campbell
Jim Takter
Per Henriksen
Kevin Sizer

John Campbell Wayne Nickells
Mike Lachance Ron Gurfein

Doug Brown William Wellwood
Jeff Gregory Al Gabel

John Campbell Mark Jordan

John Campbell Conny Svensson

John Patterson, Jr. Per Ericksson
Roger Hammer Roger Hammer
Jack Moiseyev Conny Svensson
Cat Manzi Charles Sylvester
John Campbell Charles Sylvester
John Simpson, Jr.

Mike Lachance

John Campbell

John Campbell

John Campbell

Jan Nordin

Hakan Wallner

Chris Boring

William O'Donnell

Stanley Dancer

John Campbell

Joe Adamsky

Richard Buxton

John Simpson, Jr.

Stanley Dancer

John Simpson, Jr.

Joe O'Brien

Delvin Miller

Delvin Miller

Vernon Dancer

Richard Buxton

Herman Graham, Jr.

Charles W. Clark

Frank Ervin

James Hackett

Ralph Baldwin

Ralph Baldwin

Joe O'Brien

Joe O'Brien

Ralph Baldwin

Frank Ervin

James Hackett

Ralph Baldwin

Frank Ervin

Frank Ervin

Ralph Baldwin

Ralph Baldwin

Wayne Smart

Delvin Miller

Wayne Smart

Harry Fitzpatrick

Harry A. Rutherford

Smiley, Smiley, Silva & Sampson Street
L&L Devisser

Coguen Glass Collins Partners
Joe M. & Joann M. Thompson (lessee)
Seuderia Brianza Srl

Glengate Farms

Arden Homestead Stable & Gabel
Dennis A. Doyle

Brittany Farms

Olle Leven

Glenn Wenzel & Roger Hammer
Ian and David Fisher & Gino Morga
Ali La Nuova Sbarra

Armstrong Bros.

Paul J. Fisher

Wilshire Racing Stable

Robert J. Murphy, Jr.

Ab Gnagget

Robert K. Waxman

Cedar Farm & Windhaven Farm
Kapp-Ahl USA

Arnold Stable Partners

Fancy Crown Stable

Marg Wallenius-Kleberg

Kjeil . Jaeghammar

Hill Farms

Marg Wallenius-Kleberg
Clarence F. Gaines

A. M. Cuddy Stables

Hanover Shoe Farms

Duncan A. McDonald

Hanover Shoe Farms

Castleton Farm (Lessee)
Honeysuckle Stable

Henry & Robert Critchfield

Paul J. Fisher

William & Madeline Shehan
George H. Alexander

Samuel Huttenbauer

Castleton Farm

Castleton Farm

Armstrong Bros.

Golden Gait Farm

Castleton Farm

Eaton Ridge Farm

Samuel Huttenbauer

Harold Hall Stables

L. E. Lake

Castleton Farm

Two Gaits Farm

Two Gaits Farm

Castleton Farm

Max C. Hempt

Castleton Farm

0. L. Mears

1:57.4
1:58.4
1:56.4
1:58.0
1:56.3
1:58.0
1:59.4
2:02.4
1:58.1
1:57.1
2:01.1
1:58.4
1:58.4
1:58.1
1:57.3
1:59.0
1:59.3
1:57.3
1:56.0
1:58.1
1:57.4
1:59.1
1:59.0
1:57.1
2:01.4
2:12.3
2:03.3
2:03.4
2:01.3
2:12.3
2:01.3
2:06.1
2:00.0
2:06.4
2:06.4
2:02.2
2:04.3
2:02.2
2:03.3
2:04.3
2:05.1
2:13.3
1:59.1
2:06.1
2:02.0
2:02.0
2:02.1
2:02.4
2:03.3
2:03.2
2:03.3
2:09.0
2:05.3
2:10.2
2:06.2
2:05.1

$52,410
$52,410
$50,001
$50,001
$50,000
$50,000
$38,380
$38,380
$39,540
$39,540
$57,750
$38,680
$38,680
$49,300
$67,680
$81,970
$36,255
$36,255
$61,722
$52,564
$62,490
$60,809
$54,100
$48,932
$53,625
$27,582
$23,040
$25,764
$22,220
$20,945
$21,290
$20,675
$16,759
$17,215
$16,295
$11,730
$10,440
$7,362
$7,995
$7,901
$7,149
$6,608
$7,818
$8,260
$8,398
$7,626
$9,132
$8,030
$9,409
$8,657
$9,306
$8,867
$6,507
$8,035
$6,095
$7,145



