

Buckette (3FT)

Buckette (Three Year-Old Filly Trot) – Grade 3

Sponsored by Purple Haze Stable

Records and Notes:

Stakes Record: 1:52 2/5 – Bluebird Dove (Peter Wrenn) – 2022

Record Purse: \$121,240 (div) – 2004

Most Driver Wins: John Campbell (11)

Most Trainer Wins (Since 1992): Jimmy Takter (6)

Most Owner Wins: Castleton Farms (7)

Last Hambletonian Oaks Champ to win Buckette: Lookout Victory (1995)

Last Buckette champ to win Breeders Crown (3FT): Lookout Victory (1995)

Last Buckette champ to win Divisional Honors: Winky's Goal (1993)



Jimmy Takter

Year	Horse	Driver	Trainer	Owner(s)	Time	Purse
2025	Divine Thing	Todd McCarthy	Steve Carter	Jay Mossbarger, Brent Hopper & Kyle Gray	1:53.2	\$81,400
2024	Sadbirdstillsing	Todd McCarthy	Tony Alagna	Crawford Farms Racing & Pryde Stables	1:54.0	\$80,000
2023	Helpoftheseason	Peter Wrenn	Melanie Wrenn	John Schmucker, Wrenn Rcg & Running Wild	1:54.2	\$88,000
2022	Bluebird Dove	Peter Wrenn	Melanie Wrenn	David H. McDuffee and L&L Devisser	1:52.2	\$91,500
2021	Hot As Hill	Joe Bongiorno	Ron Burke	Burke Rcg, Karr, Knox, & Silva-Purnell-Libby	1:57.0	\$45,825
	Pub Crawl	Andy Miller	Julie Miller	M. Katz, L. Katz, A. Libfeld & S. Goldband	1:57.2	\$45,825
2020	Caviart Eva	Dexter Dunn	Nancy Takter	Caviart Farms	1:54.0	\$41,100
	Spoiled Princess	Dexter Dunn	R Nifty Norman	Robert McNerney & Hauser Bros Rcnng Ent	1:55.2	\$41,100
2019	Sophia Lia	Tim Tetrick	Chris Beaver	Beaver, Robinson, RBH Ventures & Rufenacht	1:54.3	\$76,125
2018	Looking For Zelda	Matt Kakaley	Norm Parker	Robert J. Key	1:54.4	\$82,200
2017	Cool Cates	Andrew McCarthy	Noel Daley	All Laid Out Stable	1:56.0	\$80,575
2016	Miss Tezsla	Brett Miller	Jimmy Takter	Miss Tezsla Stable	1:55.1	\$86,200
2015	Classical Annie	Aaron Merriman	Jim Arledge, Jr.	Baker, Schumaker & York, Jr.	1:54.0	\$54,600
	Speak To Me	Brett Miller	Jimmy Takter	Brittany Farms	1:55.1	\$54,600
2014	Lifetime Pursuit	Yannick Gingras	Jimmy Takter	Brittany Farms	1:53.4	\$89,475
2013	Silver Credit	Corey Callahan	Randy Beekman	Miller's Stable	1:54.4	\$52,194
	Frau Blucher	Ron Pierce	Chris Oakes	Hauser, Oakes, Silva & Tudisco	1:53.1	\$52,194
2012	Canadian Justice	Peter Wrenn	C. Kevin Thomas	Thomas, Katz & Berto	1:57.3	\$51,000
	Bluff	Tim Tetrick	Ron Burke	Willow Pond	1:54.0	\$51,000
2011	Lady Andover	Ron Pierce	Bob Stewart	Winterbeary Farm	1:57.3	\$96,800
2010	Costa Rica	Ron Pierce	Jimmy Takter	Takter, Fielding & Fielding	1:56.0	\$98,025
2009	Caviar Forthe Lady	Charlie Norris	Marty Wollam	Acadia Farms	1:58.4	\$53,750
	Windsong Soprano	David Miller	Robert McIntosh	Lothloren	1:58.0	\$53,750
2008	Classic Lane	David Miller	Peter Foley	Hatfield Stable	1:55.3	\$82,830
2007	Vulcanize	Ron Pierce	Robert McIntosh	Lothloren	1:57.1	\$48,400
	Pippiwhitestocking	Jody Jamieson	Harold Lunde	Natan Schlachet & Kjell Magne	1:56.3	\$48,400
2006	Love On The Rocks	John Campbell	Charles Sylvester	C. Sylvester & N. Goldman	1:58.0	\$50,000
	Bee Line	Luc Ouellette	Chris Beaver	Johanna M. Beaver	1:56.4	\$50,000
2005	Motivational	George Brennan	Kathleen LaMontagne	Kathleen LaMontagne	1:57.2	\$52,000
	Pacific Centerfold	Ed Lohmeyer	Ed Lohmeyer	Hogan, Lohmeyer, etc.	1:58.0	\$52,000
2004	Olympics	John Campbell	Charles Sylvester	L&L Devisser	1:54.3	\$60,620
	Bramasole	Eric Ledford	Seldon Ledford	James W. Jesk	1:56.3	\$60,620
2003	Under My Thumb	Dave Palone	Bruce Riegle	Black Horse Racing	1:57.1	\$101,140
2002	Darlane	Mark O'Mara	Mark O'Mara	Darlene E. McNulty	1:57.4	\$96,310
2001	Armbro Vanquish	Jim Takter	Jimmy Takter	Armstrong Bros.	1:57.4	\$54,975
	Fun And Strokes	George Brennan	Jim Campbell	Arlene & Jules Siegel	1:58.0	\$54,975

2000	Charisse Hanover	John Campbell	Brad Maxwell	Harry A. Rutherford	1:57.4	\$52,410
	Sassys Victory	Jim Takter	Jimmy Takter	Smiley, Smiley, Silva & Sampson Street	1:58.4	\$52,410
1999	Poster Princess	Per Henriksen	Per Henriksen	L&L Devisser	1:56.4	\$50,001
	Lady Wesgate	Kevin Sizer	Danny Collins	Coguen Glass Collins Partners	1:58.0	\$50,001
1998	Baltic Region	John Campbell	Wayne Nickells	Joe M. & Joann M. Thompson (lessee)	1:56.3	\$50,000
	Onthewingoflove	Mike Lachance	Ron Gurfein	Seuderia Brianza Srl	1:58.0	\$50,000
1997	Gramola	Doug Brown	William Wellwood	Glengate Farms	1:59.4	\$38,380
	Treasure Always	Jeff Gregory	Al Gabel	Arden Homestead Stable & Gabel	2:02.4	\$38,380
1996	Wall Alone	John Campbell	Mark Jordan	Dennis A. Doyle	1:58.1	\$39,540
	Set You Free	John Campbell	Conny Svensson	Brittany Farms	1:57.1	\$39,540
1995	Lookout Victory	John Patterson, Jr.	Per Ericksson	Olle Leven	2:01.1	\$57,750
1994	Keystone Lula	Roger Hammer	Roger Hammer	Glenn Wenzel & Roger Hammer	1:58.4	\$38,680
	Valley Dancing	Jack Moiseyev	Conny Svensson	Ian and David Fisher & Gino Morga	1:58.4	\$38,680
1993	Winky's Goal	Cat Manzi	Charles Sylvester	Ali La Nuova Sbarra	1:58.1	\$49,300
1992	Armbro Keepsake	John Campbell	Charles Sylvester	Armstrong Bros.	1:57.3	\$67,680
1991	Ebonita Hanover	John Simpson, Jr.		Paul J. Fisher	1:59.0	\$81,970
1990	Working Gal	Mike Lachance		Wilshire Racing Stable	1:59.3	\$36,255
	Our First	John Campbell		Robert J. Murphy, Jr.	1:57.3	\$36,255
1989	Peace Corps	John Campbell		Ab Gnagget	1:56.0	\$61,722
1988	Stage Entrance	John Campbell		Robert K. Waxman	1:58.1	\$52,564
1987	Keystone Harem	Jan Nordin		Cedar Farm & Windhaven Farm	1:57.4	\$62,490
1986	Newmarket S	Hakan Wallner		Kapp-Ahl USA	1:59.1	\$60,809
1985	Narva Hanover	Chris Boring		Arnold Stable Partners	1:59.0	\$54,100
1984	Fancy Crown	William O'Donnell		Fancy Crown Stable	1:57.1	\$48,932
1983	Dancing Dervish	Stanley Dancer		Marg Wallenius-Kleberg	2:01.4	\$53,625
1982	Lady Bowl	John Campbell		Kjeil I. Jaeghammar	2:12.3	\$27,582
1981	Single Hill	Joe Adamsky		Hill Farms	2:03.3	\$23,040
1980	Nola Hanover	Richard Buxton		Marg Wallenius-Kleberg	2:03.4	\$25,764
1979	Classical Way	John Simpson, Jr.		Clarence F. Gaines	2:01.3	\$22,220
1978	Imagery	Stanley Dancer		A. M. Cuddy Stables	2:12.3	\$20,945
1977	Superlou	John Simpson, Jr.		Hanover Shoe Farms	2:01.3	\$21,290
1976	Ima Lulu	Joe O'Brien		Duncan A. McDonald	2:06.1	\$20,675
1975	Meadow Bright	Delvin Miller		Hanover Shoe Farms	2:00.0	\$16,759
1974	Noble Florie	Delvin Miller		Castleton Farm (Lessee)	2:06.4	\$17,215
1973	Honeysuckle Rose	Vernon Dancer		Honeysuckle Stable	2:06.4	\$16,295
1972	Kilbuck Mary	Richard Buxton		Henry & Robert Critchfield	2:02.2	\$11,730
1971	Noble Gal	Herman Graham, Jr.		Paul J. Fisher	2:04.3	\$10,440
1970	Lovester	Charles W. Clark		William & Madeline Shehan	2:02.2	\$7,362
1969	Miss Bluegrass	Frank Ervin		George H. Alexander	2:03.3	\$7,995
1968	Ole Hanover	James Hackett		Samuel Huttenbauer	2:04.3	\$7,901
1967	Little Flower	Ralph Baldwin		Castleton Farm	2:05.1	\$7,149
1966	Fair Warning	Ralph Baldwin		Castleton Farm	2:13.3	\$6,608
1965	Armbro Flight	Joe O'Brien		Armstrong Bros.	1:59.1	\$7,818
1964	Golden Make It	Joe O'Brien		Golden Gait Farm	2:06.1	\$8,260
1963	Kentucky Belle	Ralph Baldwin		Castleton Farm	2:02.0	\$8,398
1962	Impish	Frank Ervin		Eaton Ridge Farm	2:02.0	\$7,626
1961	Air Medal	James Hackett		Samuel Huttenbauer	2:02.1	\$9,132
1960	Carlene Hanover	Ralph Baldwin		Harold Hall Stables	2:02.4	\$8,030
1959	Expression	Frank Ervin		L. E. Lake	2:03.3	\$9,409
1958	Yankee Lass	Frank Ervin		Castleton Farm	2:03.2	\$8,657
1957	Hoot Song	Ralph Baldwin		Two Gaits Farm	2:03.3	\$9,306
1956	Nimble Colby	Ralph Baldwin		Two Gaits Farm	2:09.0	\$8,867
1955	Sweet Talk	Wayne Smart		Castleton Farm	2:05.3	\$6,507
1954	Stenographer	Delvin Miller		Max C. Hempt	2:10.2	\$8,035
1953	Earl's Song	Wayne Smart		Castleton Farm	2:06.2	\$6,095
1952	Lu Peck	Harry Fitzpatrick		O. L. Mears	2:05.1	\$7,145